City of Pine Lake 2018 RESOLUTIONS

Date Passed	Resolution Number	Description
<u>Date Passeu</u>	<u>inumber</u>	<u>Description</u>
1/8/2018	<u>R-01-2018</u>	Resolution establishing date for city election for the purpose of electing a council member to fill a vacancy; establishing fees and date for qualifying of candidates; establishing dates for voter registration and for other purposes
1/8/2018	R-02-2018	A resolution of the Mayor and City Council to amend the General Fund Budget
1/12/2018	R-03-2018	A Resolution to Amend the General FundBudget
2/27/2018	<u>R-04-2018</u>	Art Wall Policy
3/27/2018	<u>R-05-2018</u>	A Resolution to amend the General Fund Budget
3/27/2018	<u>R-06-2018</u>	A Resolution to amend the General Fund Budget
5/14/2018	<u>R-07-2018</u>	Resolution Designating Pine Lake Bee City USA
5/29/2018	<u>R-08-2018</u>	A Resolution to Renew the Service Delivery Strategy
6/11/2018	R-09-2018	Replaced with R-10-2018
6/26/2018	<u>R-10-2018</u>	Sanitation Rates Incresae to \$240 per year
6/26/2018	<u>R-11-2018</u>	To set the Millage Rate fpr Fiscal year 2018 to 22.00
6/26/2018	<u>R-12-2018</u>	A Resolution Calling on Congress to Address Climate Change
9/10/2018	<u>R-13-2018</u>	A Resolution to Authorize The Mayor to Sign a Quit Claim Deed to Property Denominated as 4630 Ridge Drive and for other purposes
9/10/2018	<u>R-14-2018</u>	A Resolution to Renew the Service Delivery Strategy for Dekalb County, Georgia, and for other purposes.
9/10/2018	<u>R-14A-2018</u>	A Resolution to authorize the purchase of real estate by the City of Pine Lake